

ERIK NASARENKO District Attorney

NEWS RELEASE

www.vcdistrictattorney.com

Twitter: <u>@VenturaDAOffice</u> Facebook: <u>@VCDAoffice</u> Instagram: <u>@VCDAoffice</u>

Contact: Richard Simon Approved: LOL

Title: Senior Deputy District Attorney Date: Monday, May 16, 2022

Telephone: (805) 654-2649 Release No.: 22-059

Email: Richard.Simon@Ventura.org

Oxnard Man Sentenced for 2018 Murder

VENTURA, *California* – District Attorney Erik Nasarenko announced today that Gerardo Miguel Rodriguez-Grajeda (DOB 10/13/85), of Oxnard, has been sentenced by Judge Ryan Wright to 16 years to life in prison for the killing of Jorge Tejada. The murder occurred on September 23, 2018, in Oxnard when Rodriguez-Grajeda ran over the victim with his vehicle after the two had been involved in a physical altercation.

On April 18, 2022, a jury convicted Rodriguez-Grajeda of second-degree murder and use of a deadly weapon after a two-week trial. The case was investigated by the Oxnard Police Department.

###

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 290 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims.